
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT EPANO. .COTRACTIDCODE PAGE OFPAGES

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)

M002 SEE BLOCK 16.C OIS-08-389 FSS: 10970815

.ISSUEDBY CODE 3100 7. ADMINISTEREDBY (Ifoat•teranltem6) CODE 3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts/CMB3 Div. of Contracts
Attn: Valerie Whipple Mail Stop TWB-01-BlOM
Mail Stop TWB-01-BIOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., steete county, State and ZIP Code) (X) GA. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.

FEDCONSULTING, INC.
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

3 1 PROSPECT DRIVE, sW IA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.3NRC-33-08-389

LEESBURG, VA 20175-3532

10B. DATED (SEE'ITEM 13)

FACILITY CODE X 09-30-2008

11. THIS ITEMONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
E The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth inItem.14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers E is extended, [] is not extended.

Offers must acknoWledgerreceipt of this amendment prior to0the hour.and date specified in thesolicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items, 8'and 15, and returning copies ofthe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) Byiseparate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENTTO .BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR: TO THE HOUR'AND DATE SPECIFIEDMAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each, telegramr or: letter makes reference to0the solicitation and this amendment and is received prior to the opening hour

,.and date specifled. :
12. ACOUNTIN'G"AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required "

B&R: "910-15-5G1-34"41JCN::.JI0B9 BOC: 252A APPR: 33160200.910 FSS: 10970015 $35,502

13. THIS ITEM APPLIESýONL-Y, TO :MODIFICATIONS OF'CONTRCTSIORDERS,. IT •MODIFIES THE icONTRACIORDER: N0,AS .DESCRIBEDiN IT;EM .141.i

(X). A. THIS CHANGE'ORDERIS ISSUEDPURSUANTTO: (Specilykitilaty) TrEHANGESSET'FORTHAIWN ITEM 14 AREIMADE INTHE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM iQA:

B THEABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT-THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes/ 0paying1 office;:apaa i de.ac)
SETFORT H IN ITEM 14, P URSUANTTOT EAUTHORrIyOFFRFX43103( . ,

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT/S5 ENTERED INTO PURSUANTTOAUTHORrrY'OF:

D.,OTHER, (Spec ytypeof odicatiand authomiy) FAR' 52. 2•7•9 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERN OF THE CONTRACT

X

E.JIMPORTANT: Contractor FE isnoti [ s requiredto sign this document and return copies tothe issuing0 office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MOD•FICATION, (Organiz0 by UCF section headings, including splicitation/contract subject matter where feasible,)

SEE ATTACHED PAGES. .

Exceps provided haremn a/I•ltms and w•ontions of the document referend in•Item 9A or 10A, as hereiofore chalned: remains unchangedattdin full drce and effect

SA.NAMEANDTITLE" OF SIGNER (Type or print) lEA NAME'AND.TITUE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER, ý(Type or pint)

Valerie Whippie

Cqnttr~ctiriOfficer

15S. CONTRACTORI/OFFEROR

(Signature of person arutoozed to sgn)

NSN 7540-01-152-B070 ." .t

PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

L .E- A. MOD. a I U41'REV I I .Ewcomn",

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53243



NRC-33-08-389
Modification No. 2
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is as follows:

(1) To exercise Option Year One under the subject contract in accordance with FAR
Clause 52.217-9 - Option to Extend the Term of the Contract. As a result, the ceiling
amount of the contract-is increased by $105,664, from $102,620 to $208,284, and
the obligated amount is increased by $35,502, from $96,000 to $131,502. By
exercising the first option .year, the period of performance of the contract is extended
through September 30, 2010.

Accordingly, the following section of the contract is hereby modified:

1. Under Paragraph B.2 - CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION, subparagraphs (1) and
(3) are deleted in their entirety.and replaced• with the following:

(1) The total:estimated cost to the Government for full performance under this contract
is $208,284.

(3), The amourint presently.obligated; withrespect ,to •this order is $131,502.. The
Contraictorsshal•lnotbea obigated lto incur costs abovethistteiingpobligated amount
unless an until.•the' Contracting Officer• shallincrease theamount obligated. Any

work undertaken Iby the Contractor inexcess of the-obligated amount specified"'

above is .done so at the Contractotr'ssole, risk..

2. Under Paragraph B.3 - DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD. (MAR 1 987k) ALTERNATE
2,;is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted with•,the'following: .

..This-contractshall ;commence on:October 1, 2008 and will expire onrf :September,30,
201'0. Thie.ter.em :,ofi.,his contract:may be extendedlat-theoption of the Governmt'rtforup,

"to two addiiionalone-year. optiongsas follows:

Option,:Year 1: October 1, 2009 -September. 30, 2010.'(exercised)
Option Year 2: October 1, 2010- September 30, 2011.

A'summary.of obligations,,from award date throughthe date~of this action is given below:

Total FY08 Obligations......$48,000'
Total FY09 Obligations......,. $83,502

Cumnulative Total of NRCýOblig'ations...........,.$1-31,502

'This; modification obligates FIY09' uftds in the' amount. ofp $5502

Al ,other terms and cqonditions under this contractremain unchanged.


